SMITH MIC Form 4 March 03, 20	CHAEL MARION	ſ								
FORM	14								OMB AI	PPROVAL
	UNITED S	STATES		RITIES A shington,			NGE C	COMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287
Check thi if no long subject to Section 1 Form 4 o	6.	IENT O	F CHAN	GES IN SECUR		CIAI	LOWI	NERSHIP OF	Expires: Estimated a burden hou	•
Form 5 obligation may cont	Form 5 obligations may continue.Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,See InstructionSection 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940					0.5				
(Print or Type F	Responses)									
	ddress of Reporting I	_	Symbol	Name and			g	5. Relationship of Issuer	Reporting Pers	son(s) to
(Lost)	(Eirot)	(iddla)						(Checl	k all applicable	;)
(Last) 10 SOUTH	(First) (M	1iddle)	3. Date of (Month/D 03/02/20	-	ansaction			X Director Officer (give below)		Owner er (specify
	(Street)			ndment, Da nth/Day/Year)	-			6. Individual or Jo Applicable Line) _X_Form filed by C	one Reporting Pe	rson
WALLA W	ALLA, WA 9936	2						Form filed by M Person	lore than One Re	porting
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tabl	e I - Non-D	erivative S	Securi	ties Acq	uired, Disposed of	, or Beneficial	ly Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Executio any	med on Date, if Day/Year)	3. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securit on(A) or Dis (Instr. 3, 4	sposed	of (D)	Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	
Common Stock, \$.01 par value per share	03/02/2009			Code V P	Amount 10,000	(D)	Price \$ 2.55	(Instr. 3 and 4) 31,049 (1)	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3,	3	ate	7. Titl Amou Under Secur (Instr.	unt of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
			Code V	4, and 5)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Addr	ess	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
SMITH MICHAEL MARIC 10 SOUTH FIRST AVENU WALLA WALLA, WA 993	E X						
Signatures							
/s/Michael M. Smith	03/02/2009						
<u>**</u> Signature of	Date						

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Includes direct ownership of 2,589 shares through Deferred Compensation Plan and 9,000 shares through an IRA. Also includes indirect ownership of 16,000 shares through spouse's IRA.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. nbsp; SCHEDULE 13G Page 3 of 10 Pages

1 NAME OF REPORTING PERSON

KENNETH R. MARTIN

Reporting Person

I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (entities only)

2 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*

(See Instructions)

(a) (b) ü

3 SEC USE ONLY

4 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

UNITED STATES

	5	SOLE VOTING POWER
		0
NUMBER OF SHARES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER
BENEFICIALLY		2,200,000
OWNED BY EACH	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER
REPORTING		
PERSON		0
WITH	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

2,200,000

9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

0

10 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*

11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

0%

12 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

IN

Cusip No. 600577 10 0

SCHEDULE 13G

Page 4 of 10 Pages

1 NAME OF REPORTING PERSON

EMERALD E. ESTOCK

I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (entities only)

2 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*

(See Instructions)

ü

(a)

(b)

3 SEC USE ONLY

4 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

UNITED STATES

5 SOLE VOTING POWER

NUMBER OF

SHARES

6 SHARED VOTING POWER

2,200,000

0

BENEFICIALLY

OWNED BY

EACH

REPORTING 7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

PERSON

WITH

0

8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

2,200,000

9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

0

10 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*

11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

0%

12 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

IN

Cusip No. 600577 10 0

SCHEDULE 13G

Page 5 of 10 Pages

1 NAME OF REPORTING PERSON

TERRY R. WEAKLEY

I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (entities only)

2 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*

(See Instructions)

ü

(a)

(b)

3 SEC USE ONLY

4 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

UNITED STATES

5 SOLE VOTING POWER

NUMBER OF

SHARES

6 SHARED VOTING POWER

2,200,000

0

BENEFICIALLY

OWNED BY

EACH

REPORTING 7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

PERSON

WITH

0

8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

2,200,000

9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

0

10 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*

11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

0%

12 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

IN

Cusip No. 600577 10 0

SCHEDULE 13G

Page 6 of 10 Pages

Item 1(a).

Name of Issuer

MILLER ENERGY RESOURCES, INC.

Item 1(b).

Address of Issuer s Principal Executive Offices

9721 COGDILL ROAD, SUITE 302

KNOXVILLE, TN 37932

Item 2(a).

Name of Person Filing

This statement is filed on behalf of each of the following persons (collectively, the Reporting Persons):

(i)

Emerald Estock LLC

(ii)

Kenneth R. Martin

(iii)

Emerald E. Estock

(iv)

Terry R. Weakley

Emerald Estock LLC is a limited liability company in which Messrs. Martin, Estock and Weakley share management and investment decisions for that company.

Item 2(b).

Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:

The address of the principal business office of each of the Reporting Persons is 930 Tahoe Boulevard, Suite 802-168, Incline Village, Nevada 89451.

Item 2(c).

Citizenship:

(i)

Emerald Estock LLC is a Nevada limited liability company;

(ii)

Kenneth R. Martin is a United States citizen;

(iii)

Emerald E. Estock is a United States citizen; and

(iv)

Terry R. Weakley is a United States citizen.

Item 2(d).

Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock, par value of \$0.0001 per share (the Shares)

Item 2(e).

CUSIP No.

 $600577\ 10\ 0$

Item 3.

If This Statement is Filed Pursuant to Rules 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b), Check Whether the Person Filing Is a:

This Item 3 is not applicable.

Item 4.

Ownership

Item 4(a).

Amount Beneficially Owned:

As of the date hereof, Emerald Estock LLC may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of 2,200,000 Shares. Includes options to purchase 700,000 shares of common stock exercisable at \$5.28 per share.

Cusip No. 600577 10 0

SCHEDULE 13G

Page 7 of 10 Pages

Item 4(b).

Percent of Class:

As of the date hereof, Emerald Estock LLC may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of approximately 4.95% of the total number of Shares outstanding.

Item 4(c).

Number of shares as to which such person has:

Emerald Estock LLC		
(i)	Sole power to vote or direct the vote	2,200,000
(ii)	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote	0
(iii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of	2,200,000
(iv)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of	0
Kenneth R. Martin		
(i)	Sole power to vote or direct the vote	0
(ii)	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote	2,200,000
(iii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of	0
(iv)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of	2,200,000
Emerald E. Estock		
(v)	Sole power to vote or direct the vote	0
(vi)	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote	2,200,000
(vii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of	0
(viii)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of	2,200,000
Terry R. Weakley		
(ix) (x)	Sole power to vote or direct the vote	0 2,200,000

	Shared power to vote or to direct the	
	vote	
(xi)	Sole power to dispose or to direct	0
	the disposition of	
(xii)	Shared power to dispose or to direct	2,200,000
	the disposition of	

Item 5.

Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following b.

Item 6.

Ownership of More Than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person

This Item 6 is not applicable.

Item 7.

Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company

This Item 7 is not applicable.

Item 8.

Identification and Classification of Members of the Group

This Item 8 is not applicable.

Item 9.

Notice of Dissolution of Group

This Item 9 is not applicable.

Cusip No. 600577 10 0

SCHEDULE 13G

Page 8 of 10 Pages

Item 10.

Certifications

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of the undersigned s knowledge and belief, the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

EMERALD ESTOCK LLC

Date: January 9, 2014	By:	/s/ Kenneth R. Martin Kenneth R. Martin, Managing Member
Date: January 9, 2014	/s/ Kenneth R. Martin KENNETH R. MAR	
Date: January 9, 2014	/s/ Emerald E. Estock EMERALD E. ESTO	
Date: January 9, 2014	/s/ Terry R. Weakley TERRY R. WEAKLI	EY

Cusip No. 600577 10 0

SCHEDULE 13G

Page 9 of 10 Pages

EXHIBIT INDEX

<u>Page</u>

A. Joint Filing Agreement dated as of January 9, 2014 by and among Emerald Estock LLC, Kenneth R.
 Martin, Emerald E. Estock and Terry R. Weakley
 10

Cusip No. 600577 10 0

SCHEDULE 13G

Page 10 of 10 Pages

EXHIBIT A

JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

The undersigned hereby agree that the Schedule 13G with respect to the Common Stock, par value of \$0.0001 per share, of Miller Energy Resources, Inc. dated as of January 9, 2014 is, and any amendments thereto (including amendments on Schedule 13D) signed by each of the undersigned, shall be filed on behalf of each of us pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

EMERALD ESTOCK LLC

Date: January 9, 2014	By:	/s/ Kenneth R. Martin Kenneth R. Martin, Managing Member
Date: January 9, 2014	/s/ Kenneth R. Martin KENNETH R. MAR	
Date: January 9, 2014	/s/ Emerald E. Estock EMERALD E. ESTO	
Datas Jamuary 0, 2014	///Termy D. Weststern	

Date: January 9, 2014 /s/ Terry R. Weakley TERRY R. WEAKLEY